

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Renton Regional Fire Authority Contact: Katie Lewis, Communications Manager klewis@rentonrfa.org | 206-910-5994

## Renton RFA Seeks Volunteers for Proposition Pro/Con Committees

[RENTON, WA – 07/26/21] Renton Regional Fire Authority will be providing for the submission to the voters on November 2, 2021, a proposition authorizing the continuation of the RFA benefit charge for ten years beginning in 2023. The RFA is accepting names of people interested in participating in voter pamphlet statement pro and concommittees.

Citizens interested in participating, please call Deputy Chief Mark Seaver at 425-276-9503 by 4:00PM on July 29, 2021.

Committee appointments must be made and submitted to the King County Elections Department by August 3, 2021. Statements will need to be submitted by August 10, 2021, and rebuttal statements will be due on August 12, 2021.

## **About Renton Regional Fire Authority**

Renton Regional Fire Authority serves the communities of Renton, Fire District 25, and Fire District 40. With a coverage area of 33.29 miles, Renton RFA provides fire and life safety services to 135,029 community members (2020). The Renton RFA team abides by the guiding principles of professionalism, integrity, leadership, accountability, and respect, and continually works to build an organization that reflects the unique diversity of the Renton community. Learn more at <a href="https://www.RentonRFA.org">www.RentonRFA.org</a> or call 425-276-9500.

###